
DESIGNATION NAME OF STAFF TEL EMAIL

Director Jeff Seow 64717854 JEFF_SEOW@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 1 West region

Deputy Director John Loo 6471 7827 JOHN_LOO@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Joanna Yeo (Ms) 64717890 JOANNA_YEO@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Eric Ng 64717883 ERIC_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Angie Wong (Ms) 64717822 ANGIE_WONG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Liang Weili 64717849 LIANG_WEILI@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 2 North & Central West region

Deputy Director Goh Kun Han 6471 7892 GOH_KUN_HAN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Chua-Tay Sai Ngin (Ms) 64717879 CHUA-TAY_SAI_NGIN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Norman bin Md Shah 64717830 NORMAN_MD_SHAH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Cheong Li Min (Ms) 64717891 CHEONG_LI_MIN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Eunice Ong (Ms) 64717893 EUNICE_ONG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Perlin Koh (Ms) 64717876 PERLIN_KOH@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Executive Sheralee Bte Mohd Saniff (Ms) 64717889 SHERALEE_MOHAMED_SANIFF@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 3 North-East, Central East 1 region & Certificate of Statutory Completion

Deputy Director Yap Lay Hwa (Mdm) 6471 7881 YAP_LAY_HWA@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Michelle Ng (Ms) 64717882 MICHELLE_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Edmund Pang 64717828 EDMUND_PANG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Jolene Ng (Ms) 64717849 JOLENE_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Kristy Han (Ms) 64717880 KRISTY_HAN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Norhayati Rahmat (Ms) 64717357 NORHAYATI_RAHMAT@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Andrew Lim (CSC) 64717821 ANDREW_LIM@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Executive Khamsani Bin Mohd Yasir (CSC) 64717858 KHAMSANI_MOHD_YASIR@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Executive Muhammad Razali Bin Jaapar (CSC) 64717856 MUHD_RAZALI_JAAPAR@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Team 4 East & Central East 2 region

Deputy Director Thomas Leng 6471 7884 THOMAS_LENG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Juliana Jumamin (Ms) 64717883 JULIANA_JUMAMIN@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Snr. Manager Desmond Ng 64717851 DESMOND_NG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Heng Leng (Ms) 64717857 HENG_LENG@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Jamie Poon (Ms) 64717886 JAMIE_POON@NPARKS.GOV.SG

Manager Kenneth Toh 64717829 TOH_YOU_PAN@NPARKS.GOV.SG 

Snr. Executive Teng Siew Hoon (Ms) 64717885 TENG_SIEW_HOON@NPARKS.GOV.SG

TEAM LAND LOT

Team 1 Mukim 5-12, 34

Team 2 Mukim 1-4, 13-16, 19

TS 23-25

Team 3 Mukim 17- 18, 20-22, 24, 32-33

Team 4 Mukim 23, 25-31

TS 1-22, 26-30

PLANNING AREA

Boon Lay, Bukit Batok,  Choa Chu Kang, Clementi, Jurong East, Jurong West, Jurong Island,  

Pioneer, Tengah, Sungei Kadut, Western Catchment Area, Western Islands,                           

Sentosa and Southern Islands

Sembawang, Woodlands, Simpang, Mandai, Yishun, Central Water Catchment, Bukit Panjang, 

Bukit Timah, Tanglin, Queenstown, Bukit Merah

Seletar, Punggol, Sengkang, Ang Mo Kio, Serangoon, Hougang, Bishan, Toa Payoh,                  

North-Eastern Islands                                

Bedok, Changi, Geylang, Kallang, Marine Parade, Novena, Paya Lebar,  Pasir Ris, Tampines

NParks' Parks & Trees Regulatory (hotline: 6471 7842)
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